St. John’s Lutheran School 2020 L.E.S.T. SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13

9:05 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
10:48 a.m.
10:56 a.m.
11:04 a.m.
11:45a.m.
(12:00 or 1:00 p.m.)
1:00 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Handbell Choir

Choraliers at Choral Festival

Knowledge Bowl (matches may go as late as 4:30 pm)
Boys Basketball #2 vs. Trinity, Kalispell

Vocal Solo — Sarah Zinghkang

Vocal Solo — Matteo Barbosa

Vocal Solo — Neela Bose

Girls Basketball vs. Trinity, Bend #1

Knowledge Bowl (depending on first round match)
Boys Basketball Tournament Team vs. Hope, Seattle
Opening Ceremonies

Swim Meet (Warm-ups start at 4:30 p.m.)

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14

8:30 a.m.
9:28 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:44 a.m.
9:44 a.m.
9:52 a.m.
9:52 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:08 a.m.
10:16 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
10:32 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
(10:30 a.m.)
11:30 a.m. to 1:15 p.m.
(11:45 a.m.)
(11:45 a.m.)
(2:00 p.m.)
1:30 p.m.
(2:15 p.m.)
2:48 p.m.
2:56 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:04 p.m.
3:12 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:28 p.m.
3:28 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:08 p.m.
4:16 p.m.
4:24 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

5t & 6™ Spelling Bee

Vocal Solo — Ainsley McNicoll
Vocal Solo — Sterling Schwarz
Piano — Lizzie Quick

Guitar — Austin Dragoo

Piano — Gabe Holloran

Guitar — Jack Shea

Piano — Eva Winkler

Violin — Sam Smith

Piano — Soren DeYoung

7t & 8™ Spelling Bee

Piano — Lucas Gass

Piano — Sloan Zaninovich

Piano — Aaron & Audrey Teeters
Piano — Abigail Johnson

Piano — James Wenzel

(Boys’ #2 Basketball game)
Mathematics Competition***
(Possible Boys’ Tournament Team Basketball game)
(Possible Girls’ Basketball game)
(Possible Boys’ Tournament team Basketball game)
Science Exposition***

(Possible Girls’ Basketball game)
Piano — Patrick Yoder

Piano — Grayson Cushing

Chess Tournament Begins

Piano — Charlie Wenzel

Piano — Will Walter

Piano — Nathan Luna

Violin — Evangeline Apostolopoulos
Piano — Drew Hummer

Violin — Sienna Yoo

8" grade Vocal Ensemble

7t grade Vocal Ensemble

6" grade Vocal Ensemble

5% grade Vocal Ensemble

Cheer & Dance (Cheer — 7:07 pm, Dance — 8:09 pm)

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 15

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:28 a.m.
11:36 a.m.
11:44 a.m.
11:52 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

Chess Tournament Continues
Robotics Competition

Piano — Ariel Winkler

Piano — Sarah Zinghkang

Piano — Yasmine Kumar

Piano — Olivia Bui

CLOSING DEVOTIONS & AWARDS

Basketball game times on Saturday will depend on Thursday and Friday game results
***These are events that are not open to spectators

Fine Arts Building

St. Michaels Sanctuary
Hagen Center (SEAC)
Concordia Gym
Luther 121

Luther 121

Luther 121

Salvation Army Gym
Hagen Center (SEAC)
Concordia Gym
Concordia Gym

David Douglas Aquatic Center

Hagen Center (SEAC)
St. Michael’s Fellowship
St. Michael’s Fellowship
St. Michael's Sanctuary
Luther 121

St. Michael's Sanctuary
Luther 121

St. Michael’s Sanctuary
Luther 121

St. Michael’s Sanctuary
Hagen Center (SEAC)
Luther 300

Luther 300

Luther 300

Luther 300

Luther 300

(Concordia or Salvation Army Gym)

GRW Library 310
(Salvation Army Gym)
(Concordia Gym)
(Concordia Gym)
Luther 220 & 224
(Concordia Gym)

St. Michael's Sanctuary
St. Michael’s Sanctuary
GRW Library 310

St. Michael’s Sanctuary
St. Michael’s Sanctuary
St. Michael’s Sanctuary
Luther 121

St. Michael’s Sanctuary
Luther 121

St. Michael’s Fellowship
St. Michael’s Fellowship
St. Michael’s Fellowship
St. Michael’s Fellowship
Concordia Gym

GRW Library 303 & 310
Hagen Center (SEAC)
Luther 300

Luther 300

Luther 300

Luther 300

Concordia Gymnasium

UPDATED: 1-27-20



