St. John's Lutheran School 2020 L.E.S.T. SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13

<u> </u>		
9:05 a.m.	Handbell Choir	Fine Arts Building
9:45 a.m.	Choraliers at Choral Festival	St. Michaels Sanctuary
10:15 a.m.	Knowledge Bowl (matches may go as late as 4:30 pm)	Hagen Center (SEAC)
10:30 a.m.	Boys Basketball #2 vs. Trinity, Kalispell	Concordia Gym
10:48 a.m.	Vocal Solo – Sarah Zinghkang	Luther 121
10:56 a.m.	Vocal Solo – Matteo Barbosa	Luther 121
11:04 a.m.	Vocal Solo – Neela Bose	Luther 121
11:45 a.m.	Girls Basketball vs. Trinity, Bend #1	Salvation Army Gym
(12:00 or 1:00 p.m.)	Knowledge Bowl (depending on first round match)	Hagen Center (SEAC)
1:00 p.m.	Boys Basketball Tournament Team vs. Hope, Seattle	Concordia Gym
'		

Opening Ceremonies 2:15 p.m. Concordia Gym

Swim Meet (Warm-ups start at 4:30 p.m.) David Douglas Aquatic Center 5:30 p.m.

FRIDAY FFRRIIARY 14

FRIDAY, FEBRUAR	<u>Y 14</u>	
8:30 a.m.	5 th & 6 th Spelling Bee	Hagen Center (SEAC)
9:28 a.m.	Vocal Solo – Ainsley McNicoll	St. Michael's Fellowship
9:36 a.m.	Vocal Solo – Sterling Schwarz	St. Michael's Fellowship
9:36 a.m.	Piano – Lizzie Quick	St. Michael's Sanctuary
9:36 a.m.	Guitar – Austin Dragoo	Luther 121
9:44 a.m.	Piano – Gabe Holloran	St. Michael's Sanctuary
9:44 a.m.	Guitar – Jack Shea	Luther 121
9:52 a.m.	Piano – Eva Winkler	St. Michael's Sanctuary
9:52 a.m.	Violin – Sam Smith	Luther 121
10:00 a.m.	Piano – Soren DeYoung	St. Michael's Sanctuary
10:00 a.m.	7 th & 8 th Spelling Bee	Hagen Center (SEAC)
10:08 a.m.	Piano – Lucas Gass	Luther 300
10:16 a.m.	Piano – Sloan Zaninovich	Luther 300
10:24 a.m.	Piano – Aaron & Audrey Teeters	Luther 300
10:32 a.m.	Piano – Abigail Johnson	Luther 300
10:40 a.m.	Piano – James Wenzel	Luther 300
(10:30 a.m.)	(Boys' #2 Basketball game)	(Concordia or Salvation Army Gym)
11:30 a.m. to 1:15 p.m.	Mathematics Competition***	GRW Library 310
(11:45 a.m.)	(Possible Boys' Tournament Team Basketball game)	(Salvation Army Gym)
(11:45 a.m.)	(Possible Girls' Basketball game)	(Concordia Gym)
(1:00 p.m.)	(Possible Boys' Tournament team Basketball game)	(Concordia Gym)
1:30 p.m.	Science Exposition***	Luther 220 & 224
(2:15 p.m.)	(Possible Girls' Basketball game)	(Concordia Gym)
2:48 p.m.	Piano – Patrick Yoder	St. Michael's Sanctuary
2:56 p.m.	Piano – Grayson Cushing	St. Michael's Sanctuary
3:00 p.m.	Chess Tournament Begins	GRW Library 310
3:04 p.m.	Piano – Charlie Wenzel	St. Michael's Sanctuary
3:12 p.m.	Piano – Will Walter	St. Michael's Sanctuary
3:20 p.m.	Piano – Nathan Luna	St. Michael's Sanctuary
3:20 p.m.	Violin – Evangeline Apostolopoulos	Luther 121
3:28 p.m.	Piano – Drew Hummer	St. Michael's Sanctuary
3:28 p.m.	Violin – Sienna Yoo	Luther 121
4:00 p.m.	8 th grade Vocal Ensemble	St. Michael's Fellowship
4:08 p.m.	7 th grade Vocal Ensemble	St. Michael's Fellowship
4:16 p.m.	6 th grade Vocal Ensemble	St. Michael's Fellowship
1.21 n m	6th grade Vocal Encomble	St Michael's Followship

St. Michael's Fellowship

Concordia Gym

UPDATED: 1-27-20

SATURDAY FERRUARY 15

4:24 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

SATURDAT, FE		
8:00 a.m.	Chess Tournament Continues	GRW Library 303 & 310
9:00 a.m.	Robotics Competition	Hagen Center (SEAC)
11:28 a.m.	Piano – Ariel Winkler	Luther 300
11:36 a.m.	Piano – Sarah Zinghkang	Luther 300
11:44 a.m.	Piano – Yasmine Kumar	Luther 300
11:52 a.m.	Piano – Olivia Bui	Luther 300
2:00 p.m.	CLOSING DEVOTIONS & AWARDS	Concordia Gymnasium

Cheer & Dance (Cheer - 7:07 pm, Dance - 8:09 pm)

Basketball game times on Saturday will depend on Thursday and Friday game results

5th grade Vocal Ensemble

^{***}These are events that are not open to spectators